ORIGINAL

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In Re: Application for Amendment of Certificate Nos. 570-W and 496-S in Charlotte County by Florida Water Services Corporation

Docket No. 980261-WS Filed: March 30, 1998

FLORIDA WATER SERVICES CORPORATION'S NOTICE OF SERVICE OF FIRST REQUEST FOR PRODUCTION OF DOCUMENTS TO LAKE SUZY UTILITIES, INC.

Florida Water Services Corporation ("Florida Water"), by and through its undersigned counsel, hereby files its Notice that it has served of its First Request for Production of Documents to Lake Suzy Utilities, Inc. ("Lake Suzy") by overnight delivery on Dallas Shepard, Lake Suzy Utilities, Inc., 12408 S.W. Sheri Avenue, Lake Suzy, FL 33821, on this 3rd day of March, 1998. Copies of Florida Water's First Request for Production of Documents to Lake Suzy have been served on the other parties of record in the manner set forth in the attached Certificate of Service.

Respectfully submitted,

MATPHEW J. FEIL, ESQ. Florida Water Services Corporation P. O. Box 609520 Orlando, FL 32860-9520 (407) 880-0058

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

0366 | MAR 30 #

FPSC MECLADS/REPORTING

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a copy of the foregoing Florida Water's Notice of Service of First Request for Production of Documents to Lake Suzy Utilities, Inc. was furnished by overnight delivery (*) and U.S. Mail to the following this 27th day of March, 1998:

Lake Suzy Utilities, Inc.* Dallas Shepard, President 12408 S. W. Sheri Avenue Lake Suzy, FL 33821

Charlotte County c/o County Attorney Attn: Ms. Martha Young Burton 18500 Murdock Circle Port Charlotte, FL 33948

Charlotte County Board of County Commissioners Administration Center 18500 Murdock Circle Port Charlotte, FL 33948

Vorbeck & Vorbeck Frederick Bechtold 207 Magnolia Street Arcadia, FL 34266 Martin Friedman, Esq.* Rose, Sundstrom, et al. 2548 Blairstone Pines Dr. Tallahassee, FL 32302-1567

Florida Public Service Comm. Ms. Bobbie L. Reyes, Esq. 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

DeSoto County Board of County Commissioners Robert Koncar, Administrator 261 E. Oak Street Arcadia, FL 34266

Ms. Charlotte Sopka Haus Development, Inc. P.O. Box 3024 Port Charlotte, FL 33949

J. FEIL, ESQ

legal/dockets/980261/DR-Notice